

7  
ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 2869

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in CRLA No. 48/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALEX D'SOUZHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE EXCIE INSPECTOR, KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Surendran,Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing ba

il

bond for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount, to the satisfact

ion

of the arresting authority or the Court concerned, as the case may be.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER